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2024-2025 OCTA Staffing

Members of the Board of Directors

Cecilia Bell
2 Cowan Rd
Silver City NM 88061
573/388-4477
ceciliajp@aol.com
Term, 7/2024-7/2027

Jean Coupal-Smith
5410 Ash
Roeland Park KS 66205
816/853-1012
jesifunli@kce.rr.com
Term, 8/2022-8/2025

Greg Hatten
2510 Lovers Lane
St Joseph MO 64506
541/232-3565
Greg.hatten@gmail.com
Term, 7/2023-7/2026

Matt Ivory
242 Starboard Ln
Stansbury Park UT 84074
801/232-7064
mivory@progrexion.com
Term, 7/2023-7/2026

Steve Knight
P O Box 1277
Carson City NV 89702
775/220-5525
1knightsc@gmail.com
Term, 8/2022-8/2025

Matt Mallinson
3118 N River Rd
Sugar Creek MO 64050
816/590-7979
ms844@hotmail.com
Term, 7/2024-7/2027

Jenny Miller
445 SE 9" Dr
Hermiston OR 97838
541/561-0981
rutnutqueen@gmail.com
Term, 7/2023-7/2026

Michael Smith
5541 W 98t Pl
Overland Park KS 66207
402/613-1707

Michaeljohnsmith4@gmail.com

Term, 8/2022-8/2025

Pat Traffas
6731 W 108th Ter
Overland Park KS 66211
913/226-4767
traffasp@gmail.com
Term, 7/2024-7/2027
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OCTA Officers and Legal Counsel

Steve Allison John Briggs

President

4040 W Kirkwall Cir
South Jordan UT 84009
801/870-1319
sallison9999@gmail.com

Helen Hankins

Vice President and Pres Elect
600 Western Hills #8

Spring Creek NV 89815
775/340-2031
helenhankins@gmail.com

Nancy Briggs

Secretary

5170 S Farmhouse PI
Boise ID 83716
208/344-3391
nancylbriggs@msn.com

Jerry Mogg

Treasurer

1902 Park Ridge Dr

St Joseph MO 64503
816/232-4821
Jerry.mogg@gmail.com

Past President

5170 S Farmhouse PI
Boise ID 83716
208/344-3391
johnxbriggs@msn.com

John Winner
National Preservation Officer
3541 Sundance Trl
Placerville CA 95667-8221
530/701-5636
swinner@dataentree.com

Cheryl Burbach, Hovey Wiliams LLP
Legal Counsel
10801 Mastin Blvd Suite 1000
84 Corporate Woods
Overland Park KS 66210
913/647-9050
cburbach@hoveywilliams.com
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OCTA Management

Travis Boley

Association Manager
816/252-2276
tboley@indepmo.org

P. O. Box 1019

Independence MO 64051-0519
524 S. Osage St.
Independence MO 64050

Kathy Conway

Headquarters Manager
816/252-2276
kconway@indepmo.org

P. O. Box 1019

Independence MO 64051-0519
524 S. Osage St.
Independence MO 64050

1.2 Western Regions Rep
Ciara Galbraith
217-620-2987
ciara@octa-trails.org
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1.3 Standing Committees

Committee chairs and some members are listed in this location. Contact committee
chairs for further information about committee membership.

Archaeology
Mary Conrad
3900 Neiman Dr
Kansas City KS 66104
913/287-4405
Maryrec1968@gmail.com

Awards
Kathy Buob
1231 Franklin Mall #325
Santa Clara, CA 95050
408-835-8356
buobctc@gmail.com

Audit and Budget Development
Jerry Mogg
1902 Park Ridge Dr
St Joseph MO 64503
816/232-4821
Jerry.mogg@gmail.com

Collections/Libraries; History &
Archives
Michael Smith
5541 W 98th PI
Overland Park KS 66207
402/613-1707
Michaeljohnsmith4@gmail.com

Education
Steve Allison
4040 W Kirkwall Cir
South Jordan UT 84009
801/870-1319
sallison9999@gmail.com

Fundraising
Lee Black
5505 Edwards Drive NE
Albuquerque NM 87111
505/379-3737
Nobletr1857@gmail.com

Governance, Policy & Strategic
Planning Liaison
Camille Bradford
11515 Quivas Way
Denver CO 80234
303/460-0371
bradford@usa.net

Graves and Sites
Randy Brown
1921 Park Drive
Douglas WY 82633
307/358-5980
randybrown_20@yahoo.com

Hall of Fame
Camille Bradford
11515 Quivas Way
Denver CO 80234
303/460-0371
bradford@usa.net

Investment Advisory
Dave Welch
4374 Vashon Drive NE
Lacey WA 98516
360/923-0438
welchdj@comcast.net

Legislative
Cecilia Bell
2 Cowan Rd
Silver City NM 88061
573/388-4477
ceciliajp@aol.com

Marketing (Internet, Photography
and Public Relations, Social Media
and YouTube)
Gina Sifers
Bella Media Services, LLC
816/456-7086
gina@bellamediaservices.com

Membership
Vacant
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Nominating and Leadership
John Briggs
5170 S Farmhouse PI
Boise ID 83716
208/344-3391
johnxbriggs@msn.com

Preservation
John Winner
3541 Sundance Trl
Placerville CA 95667-8221
530/701-5636
swinner@dataentree.com

Publications
Bill Hill
91 Wood Road
Centereach NY 11720
631/585-2592
hillhousew@aol.com

Partnership Ntl Trails
Matt Mallinson
3118 N River Rd
Sugar Creek MO 64050
816/590-7979
ms844@hotmail.com

Trail Mapping & Marking
Dave Welch
4374 Vashon Drive NE
Lacey WA 98516
360/923-0438
welchdj@comcast.net
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1.4 Chapter Leadership
California/Nevada

President: William Holmes

2907 Royce Dr

Northwest

President: Susan Doyle

524 NW 3rd St

Rescue CA 95677
530/676-7144
beholmes51@gmail.com

Pendleton OR 97801
541/996-8854
sdoyle@oregontrail.com

Southern
Colorado/Cherokee President: Mark Howe
President: Ethan G it PO Box 12521
resident. Ethan anne El Paso TX 79913

4740 Libby Dr
Fort Collins CO 80526
970/219-0590
egannett@comcast.net

402/560-6477
Mlhowel@hotmail.com

Trails Head

Gateway . . President: Michael Smith
President: Dave Berger th
3003 A Hirter D 5541 W 98" PI
rer Lr Overland Park KS 66207

St Joseph MO 64506
816/279-0210
3003hirter@gmail.com

402/613-1707
Michaeljohnsmith4@gmail.com

Utah Crossroads

Idaho (IOCTA) President: Matt lvory
President: Jerry Eichhorst 242 Starboard Ln
2013 S Trapper Cove Ave Stansbury Park UT 84074
Boise ID 83709 801/233-7064
208/321-4519 flyfisherman5261@gmail.com
jeichhotrails@gmail.com

KANZA Wyoming
President: Duane lles President: Tom Rea
Holton KS 66436 Casper WY 82601
785/364-7129 307/277-3275

96cruisin@embargmail.com tomrea72@gmail.com

Nebraska
President: Harlan Seyfer
1103 Happy Hollow
Plattsmouth NE 68048-1354
402/296-2376
plattsmouthhistorian@gmail.com
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